
Eesti meistrivõistlused 
08.-09.08.2015, Tallinn, Kadrioru staadion 

 
I päev 

 
M 100m 
Finaal 
1 119 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Audentese SK 10,66 +2.6 
2 118 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 10,67 +2.6 
3 155 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,80 +2.6 
4 158 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,84 +2.6 
5 90 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 10,89 +2.6 
6 175 Raiko PAPPEL 04.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 10,91 +2.6 
7 154 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,96 +2.6 
 73 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius DNF 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 119 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Audentese SK 10,72 +3.2 Q 1. j. 
2 118 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 10,80 +2.9 Q 3. j. 
3 73 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 10,82 +1.5 Q 2. j. 
4 155 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,83 +2.9 q 3. j. 
5 175 Raiko PAPPEL 04.06.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 10,84 +3.2 q 1. j. 
6 158 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,85 +2.9 q 3. j. 
7 90 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 10,91 +3.2 q 1. j. 
8 154 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 10,93 +1.5 q 2. j. 
9 82 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 10,97 +3.2 1. j. 
10 148 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10,99 +1.5 2. j. 
11 32 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 11,08 +2.9 3. j. 
12 189 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 11,09 +1.5 2. j. 
13 33 Ahto KREE 31.05.1985 KJS Sakala 11,21 +3.2 1. j. 
13 114 Tony NÕU 28.08.1998 Audentese SK 11,21 +1.5 2. j. 
15 67 Harald KRISTJAN 29.11.1998 SK Elite Sport 11,36 +3.2 1. j. 
16 184 Daniil DUDENKOV 03.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 11,41 +2.9 3. j. 
17 52 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 11,50 +1.5 2. j. 
 
M 400m 
1 146 Marek NIIT 09.08.1987 KJK Saare 46,40 2. j. 
2 160 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 47,85 2. j. 
3 91 Kristjan JOOSEP 28.06.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 48,97 2. j. 
4 161 Raimond VALLER 09.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 49,01 2. j. 
5 34 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 49,09 2. j. 
6 156 Sten ÜTSMÜTS 20.07.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 49,61 2. j. 
7 101 Siimon HÄRM 12.03.1995 Audentese SK 50,10 1. j. 
8 121 Tauri TAMM 08.02.1996 Audentese SK 50,24 2. j. 
9 30 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 SK Fortis 50,31 1. j. 
10 159 Karl Kevin KLAIS 23.07.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 50,51 1. j. 
11 137 Johannes ERM 26.03.1998 SK Leksi 44 50,57 1. j. 
12 35 Enari TÕNSTRÖM 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 51,00 1. j. 
13 186 Risto KALJUND 06.08.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 51,30 1. j. 
 
M 1500m 
1 88 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 3.59,80 
2 164 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.00,17 
3 166 Tiidrek NURME 18.11.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.00,45 
4 69 Jan ÕIGLANE 28.09.1991 EMÜ SK 4.01,38 
5 28 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 4.02,15 
6 140 Ülari KAIS 06.09.1988 SK Jooksupartner 4.08,13 
7 176 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 4.09,68 



8 165 Kenny KIVIKAS 24.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.10,46 
9 95 Heinar VAINE 22.01.1993 VAK Staier 4.11,65 
10 142 Martin TAMM 08.08.1988 Rapla JK 4.15,04 
11 61 Marti MEDAR 28.05.1996 Treeningpartner 4.16,01 
12 64 Mark MENDEL 16.11.1995 Treeningpartner 4.22,32 
13 62 Henek TOMSON 02.08.1991 Treeningpartner 4.23,06 
14 133 Vladislav PAVLJUK 11.09.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 4.32,37 
 

M 110m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
Finaal 
1 99 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 14,51 +2.4 
2 147 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14,59 +2.4 
3 75 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 14,63 +2.4 
4 154 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,68 +2.4 
5 97 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 14,82 +2.4 
6 66 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 14,86 +2.4 
7 32 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 14,91 +2.4 
8 167 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,99 +2.4 
 

Eeljooksud 
1 99 Andres RAJA 02.06.1982 KJK Lõunalõvi 14,35 +3.4 Q 2. j. 
2 147 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14,73 -0.6 Q 1. j. 
3 75 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 14,76 -0.6 Q 1. j. 
4 167 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,79 +3.4 Q 2. j. 
5 66 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 14,82 +3.4 q 2. j. 
6 154 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,88 +3.4 q 2. j. 
7 32 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 15,14 -0.6 q 1. j. 
8 97 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 15,15 +3.4 q 2. j. 
9 178 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 15,26 -0.6 1. j. 
10 135 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 15,32 -0.6 1. j. 
11 144 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 15,41 -0.6 1. j. 
12 52 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 15,48 +3.4 2. j. 
13 84 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 15,73 -0.6 1. j. 
14 136 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 15,75 +3.4 2. j. 
15 102 Sander IVARINEN 03.05.1995 Audentese SK 16,44 -0.6 1. j. 
 

M 3000m takistusjooks 
1 57 Priit AUS 09.01.1989 Treeningpartner 9.04,70 
2 58 Sergei TŠEREPANNIKOV 15.08.1983 Treeningpartner 9.19,59 
3 74 Karl MÄE 18.01.1994 SK Altius 9.25,32 
4 31 Deniss ŠALKAUSKAS 01.12.1998 KJK Visa 9.42,91 
5 63 Mark ABNER 01.09.1998 Treeningpartner 10.16,57 
6 54 Igor SKATŠKO 19.08.1996 JK Tempo 10.24,10 
7 56 Mait LEEMET 16.03.1984 Treeningpartner 10.47,13 
8 96 Ott-Jaanus HEILE 15.03.1996 VAK Staier 10.54,08 
 

M kõrgushüpe 
1 179 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.10 
 2.05 2.10 2.13 
 O O XXX 
2 143 Kaarel ERNITS 29.04.1997 KJK Saare 2.10 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.13 
 O O XO XO XXO XXX 
3 178 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.05 
 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 
 O O O XXX 
4 109 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 Audentese SK 2.05 
 2.00 2.05 2.10 
 XO XXO XXX 



5 110 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 Audentese SK 2.00 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 
 O O XO XXX 
6 47 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 2.00 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 
 O XXO XO XXX 
7 136 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 2.00 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 
 XO XO XXO XXX 
8 111 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 1.95 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 XO O XXX 
9 141 Erik LUTS 08.01.1986 Rapla JK 1.95 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 O XO XXX 
10 38 Kristjan TAFENAU 02.01.1998 KJS Sakala 1.90 
 1.90 1.95 
 O XXX 
11 45 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 1.90 
 1.90 1.95 
 XXO XXX 
 
M kolmikhüpe 
1 170 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 15.65 
 15.65 15.28 15.20 15.03 15.18 X 
 -1.3 +0.4 -1.1 +1.6 +0.2 -1.9 
2 124 Jaanus UUDMÄE 24.12.1980 Audentese SK 15.54 
 15.38 15.52 15.26 15.15 15.54 15.25 
 -1.2 -0.2 -0.8 -1.4 -1.0 -1.1 
3 181 Mihkel SAKS 12.09.1988 Tallinna SS Kalev 15.30 
 14.95 15.23 15.23 - X 15.30 
 -1.7 +0.5 -1.2 +0.5 -0.5 
4 179 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 14.76 
 - - 14.39 14.49 X 14.76 
 -1.4 -2.4 -1.2 -1.3 
5 70 Sten VEELAK 04.02.1988 EMÜ SK 14.60 
 X X 13.35 14.46 14.60 14.59 
 -1.7 -0.6 -1.5 -0.2 -1.0 -1.8 
6 29 Jaanus SUVI 15.05.1980 KJK Järvala 14.43 
 13.49 14.43 - - - X 
 -0.8 -0.8 -0.9 
7 149 Karl JÕEÄÄR 13.11.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 14.28 
 14.22 14.01 14.04 X 14.16 14.28 
 -0.6 -0.8 -1.8 -0.1 -1.1 -1.7 
8 46 Ilja PIMENOVS 19.02.1996 KJK Atleetika 13.51 
 X X 13.38 13.47 13.51 X 
 -0.4 -0.7 -0.4 -0.3 -1.7 -0.6 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 39 Kristo GALETA 09.04.1983 KJS Sakala 18.12 
 X 18.12 X - - - 
2 171 Kaupo VALB 21.04.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 17.02 
 16.68 X 16.52 X 17.02 X 
3 43 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 Haapsalu KJK 16.86 
 16.06 X 16.25 16.86 16.28 X 
4 182 Raido KALBACH 09.08.1981 Tallinna SS Kalev 16.68 
 16.52 X 16.68 16.10 X 15.98 
 



5 44 Fred VALI 05.12.1976 Haapsalu KJK 16.58 
 16.48 X X 16.58 X X 
6 153 Kert PIIRIMÄE 26.05.1997 Koigi KJK 15.73 
 15.59 X X 15.73 X 15.73 
7 104 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 15.58 
 15.31 X X X 15.58 15.36 
8 40 Jander HEIL 20.04.1997 KJS Sakala 15.54 
 X 14.08 X 15.02 15.54 X 
9 65 Sven LILLIMÄGI 25.10.1995 KJK TIPP 14.02 
 X X 14.02 
10 66 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 13.70 
 13.70 13.62 X 
 
M kettaheide 2kg 
1 183 Gerd KANTER 06.05.1979 Tallinna SS Kalev 63.75 
 61.33 63.13 X 63.06 63.15 63.75 
2 107 Martin KUPPER 31.05.1989 Audentese SK 62.13 
 56.82 62.03 59.66 X 61.73 62.13 
3 151 Märt ISRAEL 23.09.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 60.01 
 X 57.79 57.50 56.84 57.94 60.01 
4 92 Priidu NIIT 27.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 58.80 
 52.95 X X 55.20 55.11 58.80 
5 125 Aleksander TAMMERT 02.02.1973 Audentese SK 57.44 
 53.83 55.09 57.44 55.47 55.60 X 
6 76 John-Caspar JAANUS 21.09.1993 SK Altius 51.72 
 51.72 X X X 49.98 X 
7 93 Allan SADUL 28.07.1988 KJK Hiiker 51.12 
 50.19 50.88 49.18 51.12 X X 
8 150 Mikk PAHAPILL 18.07.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 49.07 
 47.47 X 46.67 49.07 48.50 49.02 
9 43 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 Haapsalu KJK 46.37 
 46.37 X X 
10 134 Päärn BRAUER 21.11.1982 SK Leksi 44 45.95 
 45.95 43.83 42.45 
11 104 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 45.59 
 X X 45.59 
12 113 Artjom NIKITIN 14.01.1996 Audentese SK 44.26 
 44.26 X 43.70 
13 153 Kert PIIRIMÄE 26.05.1997 Koigi KJK 44.26 
 38.28 44.26 X 
14 83 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 43.85 
 42.37 43.85 43.37 
15 103 Heigo KANGRO 23.07.1994 Audentese SK 42.78 
 X X 42.78 
16 65 Sven LILLIMÄGI 25.10.1995 KJK TIPP 37.91 
 X 37.91 X 
 
M EPOK kuulitõuge 
1 12 Jüri BERGMANN 12.09.1988  11.37 
 11.00 X 11.37 
2 13 Deniss SEDELNIKOV 31.03.1981  10.77 
 10.19 10.65 10.77 
3 14 Martin TAABER 24.05.1985 Kurtide SL 10.20 
 10.20 X X 
4 15 Toomas SALUSTE 12.07.1977 Kurtide SL 9.60 
 9.60 8.84 8.95 
5 17 Hans-Kristjan PAUKSON 18.07.1979 Kurtide SL 9.28 
 8.91 9.28 9.05 



6 16 Erik NÄÄB 24.05.1974 Kurtide SL 9.10 
 9.10 8.81 8.82 
7 20 Argo PURV 26.10.1976 Kurtide SL 8.06 
 7.82 8.06 7.70 
8 19 Martin VILJASAAR 10.12.1975  6.72 
 6.07 5.25 6.72 
9 18 Marko VINGISAAR 04.03.1997 Kurtide SL 6.32 
 6.32 6.22 5.85 
 
N 100m 
Finaal 
1 293 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,84 +1.1 
2 258 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,94 +1.1 
3 205 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 KJK Vike 12,24 +1.1 
4 297 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,28 +1.1 
5 193 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 12,40 +1.1 
6 191 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 12,46 +1.1 
7 206 Lishanna ILVES 29.05.2000 KJK Vike 12,48 +1.1 
8 247 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 12,58 +1.1 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 293 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,91 +3.7 Q 2. j. 
2 258 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,97 +1.6 Q 1. j. 
3 205 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 KJK Vike 12,44 +1.6 Q 1. j. 
4 297 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,47 +1.6 q 1. j. 
4 193 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 12,47 +3.7 Q 2. j. 
6 206 Lishanna ILVES 29.05.2000 KJK Vike 12,56 +3.7 q 2. j. 
7 191 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 12,62 +3.7 q 2. j. 
8 247 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 12,71 +3.7 q 2. j. 
9 222 Liiljan NEEROT 30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 12,84 +1.6 1. j. 
10 318 Diana STAHOVSKAJA 10.01.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 12,88 +3.7 2. j. 
11 326 Piret GRANOVSKAJA 13.01.1969 SK Maret-Sport 12,92 +1.6 1. j. 
12 291 Triin SELLIK 28.10.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,11 +1.6 1. j. 
12 218 Laura-Maria VAHIMETS 08.09.1999 M ja N Sport 13,11 +3.7 2. j. 
14 223 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 13,28 +1.6 1. j. 
 296 Kärt VILTROP 27.06.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF +1.6 1. j. 
 
N 400m 
1 300 Maris MÄGI 11.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 53,66 2. j. 
2 301 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 56,92 2. j. 
3 224 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 57,20 2. j. 
4 225 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Nõmme KJK 57,94 2. j. 
5 297 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 58,62 2. j. 
6 243 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 59,85 1. j. 
7 245 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.00,35 2. j. 
8 246 Silvia VEERMÄE 12.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1.01,55 1. j. 
9 219 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 1.01,73 1. j. 
10 281 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 1.03,80 1. j. 
 
N 1500m 
1 201 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 4.46,49 
2 226 Katrin KÜTT 03.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 4.47,61 
3 203 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 4.50,53 
4 212 Kaisa KUKK 27.07.1984 Treeningpartner 4.52,25 
5 202 Elery ZADONSKI 11.04.1998 KJK Vike 4.55,22 
6 277 Milena SUSLOVA 29.04.2000 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.05,18 
7 213 Astrid-Mai BARSEGJAN 01.02.1996 Treeningpartner 5.10,40 
 



N 100m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
Finaal 
1 299 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,34 +0.9 
2 295 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,81 +0.9 
3 296 Kärt VILTROP 27.06.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,07 +0.9 
4 193 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 14,64 +0.9 
5 308 Inger-Helene VÄRAT 18.02.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,73 +0.9 
6 283 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 14,84 +0.9 
7 248 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 14,87 +0.9 
8 268 Kairit OLENKO 21.12.1985 Audentese SK 15,09 +0.9 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 299 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,46 +0.4 Q 2. j. 
2 295 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 13,92 +3.5 Q 1. j. 
3 296 Kärt VILTROP 27.06.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,19 +3.5 Q 1. j. 
4 193 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 14,59 +0.4 Q 2. j. 
5 308 Inger-Helene VÄRAT 18.02.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,71 +0.4 q 2. j. 
6 268 Kairit OLENKO 21.12.1985 Audentese SK 14,83 +3.5 q 1. j. 
7 248 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 14,96 +3.5 q 1. j. 
8 283 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 15,02 +3.5 q 1. j. 
9 323 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 15,25 +0.4 2. j. 
10 194 Kelli Marie JAAMA 08.07.1996 SK Fortis 15,31 +3.5 1. j. 
11 249 Reeta PERE 09.03.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 15,34 +0.4 2. j. 
12 250 Laura KAUR 19.10.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 15,94 +0.4 2. j. 
 204 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike DQ . 2. j. 
 
N 3000m takistusjooks 
1 302 Jekaterina PATJUK 06.04.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.18,90 
2 235 Evelin TALTS 18.05.1977 Sparta Spordiselts 10.39,44 
3 305 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.51,71 
4 221 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Beavers 11.51,21 
5 306 Kelli METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.56,45 
6 307 Kerda TIMMUSK 08.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.28,66 
 
N teivashüpe 
1 196 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Visa 3.90 
 3.90 4.05 
 O XXX 
2 252 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 3.70 
 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.75 3.80 
 XO XO XXO X-- XX 
3 312 Getter Marie LEMBERG 25.02.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.60 
 3.50 3.60 3.70 
 O XO XXX 
4 227 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 3.50 
 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 
 XO XO O XXX 
5 283 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 3.00 
 2.80 3.00 3.20 
 O O XXX 
6 192 Marika PAJULA 24.05.1997 SK Fortis 2.80 
 2.80 3.00 
 O XXX 
 241 Tiina TIKK 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev NH 
 3.50 
 XXX 
 
 



N kolmikhüpe 
1 228 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 12.77 
 X 12.77 12.39 12.50 12.48 11.62 
 -0.5 -0.4 -1.4 -1.0 -1.3 -0.3 
2 271 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Audentese SK 12.66 
 12.54 12.53 12.66 12.33 X X 
 -0.9 -1.5 -0.2 -0.6 -1.3 -0.3 
3 240 Marit JUKK 16.11.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 12.12 
 11.78 X 12.01 12.00 12.12 X 
 +0.1 -0.4 -0.1 -1.9 -1.2 -1.1 
4 265 Janne LIIKER 14.11.1995 Audentese SK 11.92 
 X 11.92 11.88 X X X 
 +0.0 -0.7 -0.7 -2.1 -2.1 +1.0 
5 274 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 11.87 
 11.87 11.30 X 11.67 11.80 11.81 
 +0.5 -1.3 -0.4 -2.1 -0.4 -0.5 
6 273 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 11.55 
 0.00 11.55 11.50 X X X 
 -2.5 -0.9 -1.2 -2.0 -1.0 -2.8 
7 313 Annabel LUUK 23.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.03 
 X 11.03 X X X X 
 +0.3 -0.3 -0.6 -0.7 +0.0 -3.1 
 247 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev NM 
 X X X 
 +0.7 -1.3 -0.8 
 246 Silvia VEERMÄE 12.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev NM 
 X X X 
 -0.9 +0.3 -1.2 
 276 Zarina NETŠIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK NM 
 X X X 
 +0.5 +0.1 -3.1 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 229 Anu TEESAAR 15.02.1983 Nõmme KJK 16.00 
 14.28 X 15.20 15.07 15.42 16.00 
2 290 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 Koigi KJK 15.25 
 X 15.09 15.18 15.25 X X 
3 287 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 14.01 
 14.01 X 13.34 X 13.22 X 
4 257 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.56 
 X 13.18 13.08 13.14 13.56 13.55 
5 309 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.96 
 X 12.77 X 12.96 X X 
6 230 Monica VAINOLA 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 12.28 
 12.28 12.08 X 12.02 12.05 11.91 
7 204 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 11.57 
 10.46 11.57 X X 11.39 X 
8 260 Maarja HELM 07.08.1993 Audentese SK 10.84 
 10.80 X 10.27 10.82 X 10.84 
9 207 Sirly TIIK 04.09.1974 KJK Vike 10.68 
 X 10.68 10.48 
10 279 Pauliina SIIMUMÄE 03.11.1996 KJK Kose 2000 10.60 
 10.24 10.38 10.60 
11 264 Hanna-Maria KUPPER 11.04.1995 Audentese SK 10.56 
 X 10.56 10.14 
12 273 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 10.55 
 10.49 X 10.55 
 



13 325 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 10.18 
 X X 10.18 
14 198 Berit TUGI 14.05.1999 KJS Sakala 10.03 
 X 9.63 10.03 
 
N kettaheide 1kg 
1 309 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 51.01 
 49.62 X X 48.60 47.95 51.01 
2 229 Anu TEESAAR 15.02.1983 Nõmme KJK 48.83 
 X 48.83 48.73 X X 45.22 
3 260 Maarja HELM 07.08.1993 Audentese SK 45.66 
 43.74 X 43.05 44.32 44.03 45.66 
4 290 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 Koigi KJK 44.41 
 41.24 39.39 X 43.17 44.41 43.78 
5 257 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 43.77 
 40.03 X 41.49 41.00 42.16 43.77 
6 321 Eha RÜNNE 25.05.1963 Tallinna SS Kalev 43.42 
 41.01 X 42.44 43.36 43.42 X 
7 264 Hanna-Maria KUPPER 11.04.1995 Audentese SK 41.94 
 40.21 37.42 40.07 41.94 36.91 37.31 
8 314 Anu ELLAM 09.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 38.33 
 X 37.83 34.78 36.78 38.33 35.54 
9 230 Monica VAINOLA 19.02.1996 Nõmme KJK 36.77 
 X 36.77 35.58 
10 207 Sirly TIIK 04.09.1974 KJK Vike 35.65 
 33.18 34.98 35.65 
11 242 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 33.17 
 32.86 33.17 32.49 
12 198 Berit TUGI 14.05.1999 KJS Sakala 32.46 
 X 30.62 32.46 
13 325 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 28.49 
 X 28.49 28.24 
 
 

II päev 
 
M 200m 
Finaal 
1 158 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 21,49 +1.1 
2 155 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 21,63 +1.1 
3 82 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 21,81 +1.1 
4 73 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 21,97 +1.1 
5 148 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 22,43 +1.1 
6 114 Tony NÕU 28.08.1998 Audentese SK 22,48 +1.1 
7 34 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 22,67 +1.1 
 154 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 155 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 21,76 +2.5 Q 2. j. 
2 82 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 21,98 +2.5 Q 2. j. 
3 73 Timo TIISMAA 30.04.1991 SK Altius 22,04 +1.9 Q 1. j. 
4 158 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,08 +1.9 Q 1. j. 
5 154 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,32 +2.5 q 2. j. 
6 148 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 22,37 +1.9 q 1. j. 
7 114 Tony NÕU 28.08.1998 Audentese SK 22,49 +1.9 q 1. j. 
8 34 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 22,56 +2.5 q 2. j. 
8 32 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 22,56 +1.9 1. j. 
10 156 Sten ÜTSMÜTS 20.07.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,57 +2.5 2. j. 



11 33 Ahto KREE 31.05.1985 KJS Sakala 22,82 +1.9 1. j. 
12 184 Daniil DUDENKOV 03.01.1999 Tallinna SS Kalev 22,92 +1.9 1. j. 
13 75 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 SK Altius 23,06 +2.5 2. j. 
14 67 Harald KRISTJAN 29.11.1998 SK Elite Sport 23,10 +2.5 2. j. 
15 159 Karl Kevin KLAIS 23.07.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,40 +2.5 2. j. 
 
M 800m 
1 88 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 1.52,22 2. j. 
2 161 Raimond VALLER 09.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.52,29 2. j. 
3 106 Rasmus KISEL 21.07.1996 Audentese SK 1.54,28 2. j. 
4 28 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 1.54,74 2. j. 
5 31 Deniss ŠALKAUSKAS 01.12.1998 KJK Visa 1.55,72 2. j. 
6 69 Jan ÕIGLANE 28.09.1991 EMÜ SK 1.56,16 2. j. 
7 190 Rain RIDALAAN 15.05.1978 Individuaalvõistleja 1.56,88 2. j. 
8 163 Risto VÕSASTE 06.09.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.56,97 2. j. 
9 35 Enari TÕNSTRÖM 23.12.1994 KJS Sakala 1.57,43 2. j. 
10 176 Valeri PODDEVALIN 25.03.1992 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.59,27 2. j. 
11 162 Vladislav HÄRM 22.05.1998 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.01,69 1. j. 
12 127 Heinrich SILLANG 30.11.1987 Audentese SK 2.02,02 1. j. 
13 185 Aarne NIRK 08.05.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.02,64 2. j. 
14 56 Mait LEEMET 16.03.1984 Treeningpartner 2.03,83 1. j. 
15 64 Mark MENDEL 16.11.1995 Treeningpartner 2.05,39 1. j. 
16 142 Martin TAMM 08.08.1988 Rapla JK 2.05,77 1. j. 
17 63 Mark ABNER 01.09.1998 Treeningpartner 2.06,45 1. j. 
18 177 Markus Rene PAE 04.03.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.09,05 1. j. 
19 62 Henek TOMSON 02.08.1991 Treeningpartner 2.10,38 2. j. 
 
M 5000m 
1 166 Tiidrek NURME 18.11.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 14.23,50 
2 164 Allar LAMP 28.03.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 14.25,69 
3 57 Priit AUS 09.01.1989 Treeningpartner 14.27,11 
4 78 Kaupo SASMIN 12.04.1986 Sparta Spordiselts 14.44,17 
5 58 Sergei TŠEREPANNIKOV 15.08.1983 Treeningpartner 15.05,36 
6 138 Dmitri ARISTOV 20.04.1993 Stamina SK 15.06,68 
7 98 Ivar IVANOV 09.08.1984 KJK Lõunalõvi 15.07,08 
8 79 Raivo ALLA 10.09.1982 Sparta Spordiselts 15.07,97 
9 95 Heinar VAINE 22.01.1993 VAK Staier 15.15,85 
10 74 Karl MÄE 18.01.1994 SK Altius 15.18,93 
11 131 Vjatšeslav KOŠELEV 20.01.1968 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 15.22,10 
12 59 Jaanus KALLASTE 17.06.1986 Treeningpartner 15.28,85 
13 123 Taavi TUBILIS 30.05.1988 Audentese SK 15.29,76 
14 140 Ülari KAIS 06.09.1988 SK Jooksupartner 15.32,61 
15 48 Andrus LEIN 12.04.1974 KJK Vike 15.34,85 
16 24 Rasmus PALMI 28.05.1989 Individuaalvõistleja 15.36,26 
17 61 Marti MEDAR 28.05.1996 Treeningpartner 15.40,16 
18 128 Allan MÄNNI 23.11.1984 Audentese SK 15.47,16 
19 132 Jevgeni LITVIN 06.08.1984 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 16.04,25 
20 80 Taavi TAMBUR 03.06.1983 Sparta Spordiselts 16.19,90 
21 133 Vladislav PAVLJUK 11.09.1997 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 17.47,94 
 60 Priit LEHISMETS 29.06.1979 Treeningpartner DNS 
 
M 400m tõkkejooks 
1 168 Rasmus MÄGI 04.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 48,65 2. j. 
2 81 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 49,37 2. j. 
3 185 Aarne NIRK 08.05.1987 Tallinna SS Kalev 52,51 2. j. 
4 169 Lauri SAVOLAINEN 08.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 54,14 2. j. 
5 30 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 SK Fortis 54,30 2. j. 
6 101 Siimon HÄRM 12.03.1995 Audentese SK 55,31 1. j. 



7 46 Ilja PIMENOVS 19.02.1996 KJK Atleetika 59,98 1. j. 
8 144 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 1.00,47 1. j. 
9 72 Jüri JÄRV 16.06.1974 Nõmme KJK 1.01,62 1. j. 
 
M 20000m käimine 
1 1 Lauri LELUMEES 23.04.1978 B. Junk Käimisklubi 1:38.40,14 
2 2 Margus LUIK 11.01.1980 B. Junk Käimisklubi 1:45.11,37 
3 3 Ruslan SERGATŠJOV 17.03.2000 JK Tempo 1:48.22,54 
4 4 Kirill TITOV 16.04.1998 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1:55.20,79 
 
M teivashüpe 
1 27 Anri MULIN 24.10.1992 SK Kivilind 5.00 
 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05 5.10 
 XXO - XO O - O - XXX 
2 135 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 4.95 
 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05 
 O - O X-- O - XXX 
3 51 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike 4.70 
 4.40 4.60 4.70 4.80 
 XO O XXO XXX 
4 68 Robin NOOL 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport 4.60 
 4.40 4.60 4.70 
 XO O XXX 
5 53 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 4.40 
 4.00 4.20 4.40 4.60 
 O O O XXX 
6 66 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 4.40 
 4.40 4.60 
 XO XXX 
7 52 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 4.20 
 4.00 4.20 4.40 
 O O XXX 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1 108 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 7.64 
 7.43 7.60 7.53 7.27 X 7.64 
 +1.0 +0.0 +1.0 +1.3 +0.3 +2.5 
2 90 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7.45 
 7.33 7.25 X - X 7.45 
 +1.3 +0.6 +3.6 +1.1 +1.1 
3 97 Sören JÕÕRAS 03.08.1992 Kuusalu SK 7.34 
 7.08 X X X 7.34 6.94 
 +0.9 +1.1 +0.3 +0.8 +2.2 +0.1 
4 189 Ben-Ruuben KALJUVEE 13.04.1995 Põlva KJK 7.20 
 6.87 7.16 7.20 6.99 X 5.54 
 +1.1 +1.1 +1.9 +1.3 +1.2 +1.4 
5 179 Karl LUMI 04.04.1985 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.16 
 6.99 7.14 6.87 X 7.16 7.10 
 +1.7 +0.6 +0.7 +1.5 +0.6 +2.5 
6 178 Mikk MEERENTS 26.07.1991 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.03 
 7.01 6.80 6.97 7.02 6.89 7.03 
 +1.0 -0.7 +2.7 +2.4 +2.3 +1.0 
7 136 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 6.84 
 6.84 6.72 X 6.80 X - 
 +1.9 +1.6 +0.9 +1.9 +0.9 
8 180 Dmitri MOSENDZ 01.06.1993 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.84 
 6.71 6.84 6.70 - - - 
 +0.7 +1.1 +0.6 



9 170 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.76 
 6.76 X 6.74 
 +0.6 +1.9 +1.1 
10 84 Romet ROOM 30.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 6.53 
 6.53 6.50 X 
 +2.0 +1.0 +0.9 
11 111 Martin MEIER 29.12.1993 Audentese SK 6.49 
 2.46 6.49 6.39 
 +1.3 +1.3 +1.4 
12 77 Kaspar ARUSALU 18.12.1995 SK Altius 6.44 
 6.44 X 6.25 
 +0.8 +0.6 +1.0 
 120 Sten Ander SEPP 21.08.1998 Audentese SK NM 
 X X X 
 +0.9 +0.2 +1.3 
 
M vasaraheide 7,26kg 
1 41 Martin LEHEMETS 06.03.1991 KJS Sakala 64.14 
 59.82 62.44 61.65 X 64.14 61.28 
2 115 Mart OLMAN 27.01.1989 Audentese SK 62.04 
 62.04 61.80 X 61.62 61.36 X 
3 116 Genro PAAS 05.05.1979 Audentese SK 58.87 
 X X 58.87 X X X 
4 117 Georg Kaspar RÄNI 12.05.1997 Audentese SK 56.24 
 56.24 X X - - - 
5 76 John-Caspar JAANUS 21.09.1993 SK Altius 52.16 
 52.16 X X X - X 
6 122 Indrek TERAS 09.09.1985 Audentese SK 52.00 
 50.82 X 50.43 X 52.00 X 
7 83 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 50.02 
 50.02 X X X X X 
8 130 Aivar RÄNI 04.03.1963 Audentese SK 49.47 
 49.47 X X - - - 
9 50 Martin JOHANSON 12.02.1993 KJK Vike 46.70 
 X 42.32 46.70 
10 139 Toomas TANKLER 22.02.1998 Niidupargi KJK 46.42 
 46.42 X X 
11 25 Sergei TSERNA 11.02.1993 KJK Hammer Fit 45.70 
 45.70 X 45.15 
 126 Jevgeni TŠERPAK 22.07.1994 Audentese SK NM 
 X X X 
 
M odavise 800g 
1 152 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 Tallinna TÜ SK 81.32 
 80.50 75.94 81.32 77.45 78.98 76.32 
2 112 Risto MÄTAS 30.04.1984 Audentese SK 80.65 
 79.32 80.65 X X X X 
3 55 Tanel LAANMÄE 29.09.1989 SK Viraaž 76.67 
 76.33 76.67 X 74.27 75.73 X 
4 173 Ranno KOOREP 24.01.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 76.04 
 70.95 70.37 68.21 X 76.04 X 
5 42 Ahti PEDER 29.08.1976 KJS Sakala 67.40 
 64.45 63.79 63.59 66.49 67.25 67.40 
6 172 Ergo TAMM 31.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 64.96 
 64.96 60.58 63.80 60.23 61.84 60.90 
7 174 Koit SIMSO 15.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 57.25 
 54.05 X 57.25 X 53.71 56.77 
 



8 145 Jako LINDROP 22.06.1991 KJK Saare 56.84 
 56.84 X X 56.74 56.59 X 
9 103 Heigo KANGRO 23.07.1994 Audentese SK 56.68 
 55.06 X 56.68 
 

M EPOK ratastoolisõit 
1 21 Urmo VOOGLA 26,90 
2 22 Karl-Martin KUTSER 30,00 
 23 Rasmus PART DNS 
 

N 200m 
Finaal 
1 300 Maris MÄGI 11.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,60 +1.1 
2 258 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 24,57 +1.1 
3 293 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 24,86 +1.1 
4 297 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,78 +1.1 
5 193 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 25,88 +1.1 
6 218 Laura-Maria VAHIMETS 08.09.1999 M ja N Sport 26,62 +1.1 
7 222 Liiljan NEEROT 30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 26,69 +1.1 
 296 Kärt VILTROP 27.06.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 

Eeljooksud 
1 258 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 25,12 +1.3 Q 2. j. 
2 293 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,42 +1.3 Q 2. j. 
3 300 Maris MÄGI 11.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,62 +1.6 Q 1. j. 
4 297 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,77 +1.6 Q 1. j. 
5 193 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 25,91 +1.6 q 1. j. 
6 296 Kärt VILTROP 27.06.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 26,37 +1.3 q 2. j. 
7 218 Laura-Maria VAHIMETS 08.09.1999 M ja N Sport 26,48 +1.6 q 1. j. 
8 222 Liiljan NEEROT 30.06.1999 Nõmme KJK 26,54 +1.3 q 2. j. 
9 245 Kristel LUIK 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 26,71 +1.6 1. j. 
10 291 Triin SELLIK 28.10.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 27,17 +1.6 1. j. 
11 223 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 27,47 +1.3 2. j. 
12 281 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 27,50 +1.3 2. j. 
 

N 800m 
1 201 Kelly NEVOLIHHIN 15.11.1992 KJK Vike 2.16,13 
2 226 Katrin KÜTT 03.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 2.17,09 
3 224 Helin MEIER 20.04.1992 Nõmme KJK 2.17,19 
4 282 Ketlin KIVI 28.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.18,81 
5 243 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 2.22,04 
6 277 Milena SUSLOVA 29.04.2000 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.27,56 
7 280 Ksenia GURINA 07.04.1987 SK Leksi 44 2.28,85 
 

N 5000m 
1 302 Jekaterina PATJUK 06.04.1983 Tartu Ü. ASK 16.13,73 
2 304 Liina LUIK 14.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 16.22,83 
3 303 Lily LUIK 14.10.1985 Tartu Ü. ASK 16.33,37 
4 269 Annika RIHMA 14.06.1984 Audentese SK 17.10,52 
5 235 Evelin TALTS 18.05.1977 Sparta Spordiselts 17.29,30 
6 305 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 17.37,83 
7 203 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 17.41,43 
8 212 Kaisa KUKK 27.07.1984 Treeningpartner 17.48,71 
9 236 Olga ANDREJEVA 05.06.1985 Sparta Spordiselts 18.27,15 
10 285 Moonika PILLI 10.01.1982 SK Jooksupartner 18.32,19 
11 215 Mari BOIKOV 01.01.1988 Treeningpartner 18.45,86 
12 202 Elery ZADONSKI 11.04.1998 KJK Vike 19.11,42 
13 213 Astrid-Mai BARSEGJAN 01.02.1996 Treeningpartner 19.23,95 
14 327 Eveli KURG 26.03.1985 SK Maret-Sport 20.10,75 



 
N 400m tõkkejooks 
1 300 Maris MÄGI 11.08.1987 Tartu Ü. ASK 57,73 
2 301 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.01,78 
3 225 Annika SAKKARIAS 21.08.1991 Nõmme KJK 1.03,09 
4 283 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.03,84 
5 246 Silvia VEERMÄE 12.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1.06,82 
6 274 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 1.06,89 
7 273 Vladislava OLEINIK 02.03.1997 Audentese SK 1.09,31 
 208 Tuule Sireli MÄE 11.06.1996 KJK Vike DNF 
 
N 10000m käimine 
1 9 Angela MANDEL 05.01.2000 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 59.22,53 
2 5 Anna KUKANKOVA 19.03.1990 KJK Atleetika 59.50,32 
3 10 Julia PALMOVA 04.01.2000 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.02.23,23 
4 11 Lika MITROFANOVA 04.09.1999 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.03.46,89 
5 7 Anneli ARU 28.05.1975 Läänemaa KJK 1.05.31,32 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1 232 Eleriin HAAS 04.07.1992 SK Altius 1.84 
 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.80 1.84 1.88 
 O - - O O XXX 
2 251 Grete UDRAS 11.03.1988 Tartu SS Kalev 1.70 
 1.70 1.73 1.76 
 O - XXX 
3 288 Teele TREIEL 07.10.1992 KJK Saare 1.65 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O O O XXX 
3 287 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 1.65 
 1.65 1.70 
 O XXX 
5 328 Merli ILVES 26.06.1995 Põlva KJK 1.65 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O XO XXX 
6 319 Mari-Helen SAARNA 18.06.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.65 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 XO XO XXX 
7 267 Ege Teili OJA 14.05.2000 Audentese SK 1.65 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O O XXO XXX 
7 217 Katre Sofia PALM 20.05.2000 KJK TIPP 1.65 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O O XXO XXX 
9 278 Leanne SIIMUMÄE 25.04.2000 KJK Kose 2000 1.60 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 
 O O XXX 
10 325 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 1.60 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 
 XXO O XXX 
11 320 Annika TESKA 01.06.1998 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.60 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 
 O XXO XXX 
11 204 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 1.60 
 1.60 1.65 
 XXO XXX 
11 331 Marleen LÕHMUS 28.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 1.60 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 
 O XXO XXX 



14 330 Hanna-Friida KONKS 10.04.1997 SK Fortis 1.55 
 1.55 1.60 
 O XXX 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1 317 Ksenija BALTA 01.11.1986 Tallinna SS Kalev 6.66 
 6.66 X - 6.51 X X 
 +0.4 +1.9 +1.0 +1.2 +0.8 
2 299 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.11 
 X 6.11 6.09 X X 4.62 
 +1.5 +0.9 +1.2 -0.2 -0.3 +1.1 
3 191 Elen VIIKMANN 15.12.1987 SK Fortis 6.05 
 X 5.84 X 5.78 6.05 5.73 
 -0.1 +0.4 +1.3 +0.6 +1.9 +0.3 
4 228 Tähti ALVER 04.12.1994 Nõmme KJK 5.99 
 4.11 5.99 X 5.88 X X 
 +1.7 +1.4 +1.7 +0.5 +1.2 +0.9 
5 216 Aet LAURIK 13.03.1995 KJK TIPP 5.89 
 5.63 5.75 X 4.26 5.69 5.89 
 +0.0 +1.3 +0.1 -1.9 +0.2 +1.1 
6 271 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Audentese SK 5.85 
 5.85 5.70 X 5.42 X - 
 +2.1 +1.9 +1.3 +0.1 +0.1 
7 255 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.64 
 X X 5.63 X 5.39 5.64 
 +1.5 +0.0 +1.1 +1.0 +1.3 +1.0 
8 248 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 5.64 
 5.64 X 5.47 5.30 3.60 X 
 +0.7 +0.7 +0.5 +0.0 +0.8 +2.1 
9 206 Lishanna ILVES 29.05.2000 KJK Vike 5.62 
 5.54 5.62 5.30 
 +1.3 +0.5 +0.8 
10 195 Ave LAGENÕMM 25.07.1993 SK Raesport 5.56 
 5.17 5.52 5.56 
 +0.1 +0.0 +0.6 
11 318 Diana STAHOVSKAJA 10.01.2000 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.37 
 5.29 5.25 5.37 
 +2.2 +2.6 -0.1 
12 259 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 5.34 
 5.33 5.08 5.34 
 +1.6 +0.6 +2.2 
13 323 Margot MERI 30.04.1996 SK Maret-Sport 5.33 
 5.33 X 5.31 
 -0.2 +1.0 -0.1 
14 219 Grete-Kai TEEÄÄR 02.02.1996 SK Elite Sport 5.26 
 5.26 4.96 4.98 
 +0.6 +0.1 +1.1 
15 332 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.20 
 5.09 5.20 4.70 
 +0.8 +1.0 +0.6 
 
N vasaraheide 4kg 
1 199 Kati OJALOO 31.01.1990 KJS Sakala 65.30 
 65.30 64.01 60.36 63.05 63.58 60.88 
2 316 Ellina ANISSIMOVA 07.06.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 58.68 
 53.77 57.43 55.57 57.50 58.68 58.58 
3 270 Maris RÕNGELEP 17.03.1984 Audentese SK 58.68 
 58.68 X X X 56.73 X 



4 322 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 56.52 
 X 51.52 X 56.52 55.47 52.20 
5 242 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 53.42 
 53.42 X X X X X 
6 272 Krista VIIPSI 21.09.1988 Audentese SK 51.38 
 46.03 51.38 50.70 47.56 X 50.73 
7 209 Mirell LUIK 03.01.1997 SK Viraaž 46.16 
 44.90 45.85 42.37 46.16 X - 
8 262 Katri KARINDI 07.05.1996 Audentese SK 45.45 
 X 45.45 44.44 X 43.87 45.15 
9 261 Rael KALDA 16.05.1998 Audentese SK 45.20 
 X X 45.20 
10 290 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 Koigi KJK 43.47 
 X 40.75 43.47 
11 260 Maarja HELM 07.08.1993 Audentese SK 34.45 
 34.45 X 30.83 
 
N odavise 600g 
1 263 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Audentese SK 48.11 
 41.13 46.40 42.79 45.82 48.11 41.60 
2 256 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 46.37 
 X 42.10 X 43.40 46.37 X 
3 209 Mirell LUIK 03.01.1997 SK Viraaž 46.08 
 46.08 43.66 45.11 43.48 45.36 46.07 
4 210 Marcella LIIV 17.06.1998 SK Viraaž 45.74 
 45.00 39.75 37.81 41.69 41.60 45.74 
5 287 Linda TREIEL 08.05.1991 KJK Saare 45.26 
 44.62 X X X 45.26 X 
6 329 Triin JUNSON 19.12.1996 Räpina SK 44.31 
 X 44.31 X X X 41.97 
7 268 Kairit OLENKO 21.12.1985 Audentese SK 40.51 
 40.13 37.81 39.97 40.51 36.42 39.58 
8 231 Endla VAHER 02.12.1991 Nõmme KJK 39.93 
 39.51 37.65 39.93 36.16 34.26 37.88 
9 315 Laura TŠERNOVA 11.01.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 38.45 
 X 36.89 38.45 
10 253 Liina KARO 24.06.1987 Tartu SS Kalev 37.12 
 X 37.12 35.79 
11 284 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 36.58 
 28.82 36.58 35.78 
 211 Regina KÄNDLA 23.02.1996 Läänemaa KJK DNS 
 


